

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34560/2014
INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014

SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anmol Chandan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr.Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate

steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.2 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

ITEM NO.35

-2-

SC 34560/2014

steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.2 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.1-3 & 9 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 2 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.1,3 & 4 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.2 & 3 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

.....3

ITEM NO.35

-3-

SC 34560/2014

LP(C) No. 34560/2014

The respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks comply with the term of the office report.

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014

The respondent No.2 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the lrs. Of deceased respondent No.5.

SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3 is found to be defective as the names do not tally. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

List incomplete matters on 4.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB