REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NOS. 34907/2014, 34855/2014, 34901/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT ON 13.11.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.70453/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70446/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70413/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70411/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECROD LRS and IA No.70415/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70444/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70448/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70452/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70454/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.87051/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8705/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014 (IV-A)
(ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.)

Date: 13-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. Harshad Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR Mr. Vrinder Jhingan, Adv. Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

Service complete.

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Ld. Counsel has filed death certificate of deceased respondent No.1 but name of deceased is different in death certificate and Petition.

Ld.Counsel for petitioner has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is given to take appropriate steps.

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Ld. Counsel has filed vakaltnama for Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1.

Ld.Counsel for petitioner has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is given to take appropriate steps.

List again on 21.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar